Document Description: CSB-SERVICE MONITOR 1.7.0 SW UPDATE	Document Number: Version:	
Welch Allyn™		

Printed or electronic versions of this document not accessed directly from the designated Welch Allyn Controlled Quality Information System are For Reference Only.

Customer Service Bulletin

Product:	Welch Allyn Service Monitor			Date:	2021-04-22
Subject:	Service Monitor Software Update to 1.7.0				
HW Version(s) Affected:	N/A	SW Version(s) Affected:	1.7.0		

Classification:	As Needed				
Distribution:	⊠ Custom	er Care	☑ Product Service	⊠ Field Service	
	⊠ ASPs	☑ Distributors		Company	

Training Required:
Summary: The Welch Allyn Service Monitor software version 1.7.0 is now available for download and use from the Welch Allyn Service Hub web page.
 Updates: Software security improvements This update accommodates connectivity to the new hosted cloud service Removed support for Windows 7 x64 and Windows 7 Embedded. Microsoft no longer supports these operating systems
Recommended Action: It is recommended that customers using previous versions of Service Monitor upgrade to the latest version. At the time of this update the hosted cloud service Axeda has been replaced with new cloud host Cumulocity. This means that the Windows directory structure path (internal to Service Monitor) has changed to accommodate the new cloud host. Upgrading Service Monitor to version 1.7.0 will correct the directory path automatically.

THIS INFORMATION IS THE PROPERTY OF WELCH ALLYN, INC. AND AS SUCH SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED AS A BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF EQUIPMENT OR DEVICES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF WELCH ALLYN, INC.

Document Description: CSB-SERVICE MONITOR 1.7.0 SW UPDATE	Document Number: 80028400 Version: A	
<mark>Welch</mark> Allyn™		
Printed or electronic versions of this document not accessed directly from the designated Welch Allyn Controlled Quality Information System are For Reference Only		

END OF BULLETIN

Version	Sec, Pg, Para Changed	Change Made	Date Version Created	Version Created By (initials)
А	N/A	Initial Release	2021-04-22	DCS

THIS INFORMATION IS THE PROPERTY OF WELCH ALLYN, INC. AND AS SUCH SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED AS A BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF EQUIPMENT OR DEVICES WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF WELCH ALLYN, INC.